

Shri Rajeev Sharma Vs. Fedbank Financial Services Limited

01.07.2024

At 3:01pm

Present: Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kunal Kashyap, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Ahanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1 along with Sh.
Daksh Kwatra, AR of D-1 in person.
D-2 to D-4 are yet to be served.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the original death certificate of Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma by tomorrow. Copy supplied.

Ld. proxy counsel for D-1 submits that he will file CIBIL report of Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma generated on dated 28.05.2024 by tomorrow. Copy supplied. He further submits that the bank shall verify the death certificate of Sh. Amit Sharma on or before the NDOH. He further submits that he needs some time to get more information about the transactions made qua the PAN no.BSRPS2960K issued in the name of Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma after 26.07.2019.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will try to obtain the copy of PAN Card and Aadhar card of Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma from his LRs and thereafter he will file the same with an advance copy to the opposite counsel for D-1. Let the same be filed and supplied.

Interim order to be continued till the NDOH.

(2)

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
28.08.2024 at 2:30pm.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.07.2024