

Shri Rajeev Sharma Vs. Fedbank Financial Services Limited

05.02.2026

AT 10:07 AM

Present: Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Radha Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1 through VC
Sh. Siddhant Sahu, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.
Radha Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1
D-2 to D-4 are yet to be served

Summons have been affixed at the address of D-2 to D-4 on 03.02.2026.

‘Veer Arjun’ newspaper dated 19.01.2026 received.
‘The Hindu’ newspaper has not been received.

Plaintiff and Nazarat Branch are directed to file ‘The Hindu’ newspaper.

Summons issued to Registrar, MCD, Department of Registration of Birth and Death, Shahdara, North-Zone, Delhi have been duly served on 27.11.2025. Affidavit of service along with dasti summons filed. As per affidavit, summons have been duly served upon Registrar, MCD, Department of Registration of Birth and Death, Shahdara, North-Zone, Delhi on 03.02.2026.

None has appeared from the office of Registrar, MCD despite service.

Issue show cause notice to the Registrar, MCD, Department of Registration of Birth and Death, Shahdara, North-Zone, Delhi on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Dasti notice be also given.

D-2 to D-4 are directed to file WS and affidavits of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Interim order to be continued till the next date of hearing.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.02.2026

AT 10:26 AM

At this stage, Sh. Kailash Chand Yadav, Assistant Public Health Inspector, Office of Sub Registrar, Shahdara, North-Zone, MCD, Delhi has appeared and filed death certificate along with certificate under Section 65-B of Indian Evidence Act. **Same be taken on record.** Two additional copies of death certificates have been filed.

Plaintiff and D-1 are at liberty to collect the copy of the death certificate from the Ahlmad of this Court under acknowledgment.

In view of the circumstances, order of issuance of show cause notice to the Registrar, MCD stands revoked.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.02.2026